PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Takashi Ookawara	07/28/2010
Kenichi Shibata	07/28/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KABUSHIKI KAISHA BRIDGESTONE	
Street Address:	10-1, Kyobashi 1-chome, Chuo-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	104-8340	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12867657	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202.293.7060

Email: Igilday@sughrue.com
Correspondent Name: Steven M. Gruskin

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: Q120115

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven M. Gruskin

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024835 FRAME: 0589 1 \$40.00 12

501261958

Assignment

RECORDED: 08/13/2010		REEL: 024835 FRAME: 0590	
Name	Signature	PATENT	
	di matura	Date	
Name	Signature	Date	
Name	Signature	Date	
	Gianatura	Date	
Name	Signature	Date	
Name		•	
Kenichi SHIBATA	大りリー Signature	July 28, 2010 Date	
Name	re Fiz-		
Takashi OOKAWARA	大河原卓 Signature	July 28, 2010 Date	
and Trademarks to issue		cents to assignee.	
		e Commissioner of Patents	
thereon.			
	rerssues or any ba	recite citae may granicoa	
	maissues of any na	tent that may granted	
said application, and	•		
• •		titutes, or divisions of	
(b) said applicati	on and any other a	pplications which are	
		invented by assignor,	
is entitled Pneumatic	tire		
States patent, which ha	s been executed co	ncurrently herewith, and	
the invention which is	disclosed in the a	pplication for United	
(a) assignor's ent	ire right, title,	and interest in and to	
assigns, and legal repr	esentative (herein	after assignee),	
Tokyo, 104-8340 Japan		, its successors,	
having a place of busin	ess at <u>10-1, Kyobas</u>	shi 1-chome, Chuo-ku,	
KABUSHIKI KAISHA BRIDO	GESTONE	a corporation of Japan,	
hereby sells, assigns,	and transfers to _		
For value received	, the undersigned	(hereinafter assignor),	